TradeMark Nitrogen Corp.



1216 Old Hopewell Road Tampa, Florida 33619 USA www.trademarknitrogen.com 813 626 1181 800 452 3107 813 626 8371 fax



TradeMark Nitrogen Adds Brandt to Board of Directors

TAMPA, FLORIDA – March 25, 2024 – Sierra-Shae Brandt, a shareholder at BRANDT, Inc. has been named to the TradeMark Nitrogen board of directors by Rick Brandt, owner and CEO of TradeMark Nitrogen.

"I'm incredibly proud to see Sierra take this step as an entrepreneur and a leader," said R. Brandt. "She has literally been a part of the BRANDT family of companies for as long as she can remember and now she's adding real value across the portfolio with fresh perspectives and new ideas."

S. Brandt, 24, has been a BRANDT, Inc. shareholder since 2020. BRANDT, the flagship in the portfolio of BRANDT companies, is 100% family owned and just celebrated its 70th year in business. BRANDT is a leading agricultural retailer and a global manufacturer of specialty products for the agriculture and turf markets. S. Brandt is also a valued member of BRANDT's marketing team, focusing on the company's national sponsorships in the NHL and NASCAR.

"We are thrilled to have Sierra on the board at TradeMark Nitrogen. As we are actively recruiting the next generation of leaders at TradeMark, we're looking forward to Sierra injecting some much-needed youth into our Board and our management team in general," said Mike Barry, President of TradeMark Nitrogen.

An online native, S. Brandt has helped accelerate BRANDT's digital engagement in addition to her work in sponsorships. She also helping with TradeMark's marketing efforts.

"My grandfather invested in TradeMark Nitrogen all the way back in 1983 and my father has built it into a leading commodity manufacturer for industrial and agricultural customers," said S. Brandt. "My goal is to build on that legacy. I'd like to help continue to expand our product portfolio, our markets and our geographic reach."

About TradeMark Nitrogen

TradeMark Nitrogen Corporation is a wholesale manufacturer, seller and distributor of bulk commodities for industrial and agricultural customers throughout the U.S. With over 40 years of experience in the agricultural and industrial chemical markets, TradeMark's trained staff has earned a reputation for reliability and performance. TradeMark operates on a customer focused philosophy, open for business 24 hours a day/7 days a week/365 days a year to facilitate customer schedules.

For more information, visit TradeMark Nitrogen on the web at www.trademarknitro.com

Contact: Karl Barnhart, karl.barnhart@brandt.co, +1 917 826 3145

###